



Regd. Office : Begampur Khatola, Khandsa, Near Krishna Maruti,
Gurgaon, Basai Road, Haryana -122001, **Tel.:** 91-7419885077

E-mail : newtimeinfra2010@gmail.com, **Website :** www.newtimeinfra.in

CIN : L24239HR1984PLC040797

Date: 01/06/2024

**To,
The Chief General Manager
Listing Operation,
BSE Limited,
20th Floor, P.J.Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001.**

Dear Sir,

Subject: Newspaper Clippings of the Published Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial Year ended on March 31, 2024.

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the captioned subject, we enclose herewith the Newspaper Clippings of the Audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the Quarter and Financial year ended on March 31, 2024 as published in following newspapers:

1. Financial Express dated 01st June, 2024.
2. Jansatta dated 01st June, 2024.

Copies of the Newspapers clippings are also available on the website of the Company i.e. www.newtimeinfra.in

We request you to take the above information on record.

**Yours faithfully,
For Newtime Infrastructure Limited.**

**Raj Singh Poonia
Chief Financial Officer**

Enclosed as stated above:

AMINTANNERY LIMITED

CIN No. U19115UP2013PLC055834

Regd. Office: 15/288 C, Civil Lines, Kanpur - 208 001 (U.P.);

Ph. No.: +91 512 2304077, Email: share@amintannery.in, Web: www.amintannery.in



STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024

(Rs in lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three Months ended	Three Months ended	Three Months ended	Year ended	Year ended
		31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Income	1,173.78	1,118.97	1,479.83	4,710.87	5,264.34
2.	Net Profit before Interest, depreciation, exceptional items and tax	61.90	74.58	90.94	295.07	335.16
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (before Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	16.15	7.06	20.31	47.65	51.01
4.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	16.15	7.06	20.31	47.65	51.01
5.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	12.44	5.19	13.64	35.94	36.34
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	13.56	4.78	12.68	38.09	40.16
7.	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Re. 1/- per share)	1,079.73	1,079.73	1,079.73	1,079.73	1,079.73
8.	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/-each) (Not Annualized *)					
	Before Extraordinary Items (in Rs.)	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.03	0.03
	After Extraordinary Items (in Rs.)					

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and year ended standalone financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites:- www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.amintannery.in.

For and on Behalf of the Board of Directors
Veqarul Amin
Managing Director
DIN : 00037469

Place: KANPUR
Date: 30.05.2024

MAGNITE DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED
CIN No: U45309PN2022PTC207434
Regd Office : 3rd Floor, S. No.-34, Near Inorbit Mall, Wadgaon Sheri, Pune - 411014
Phone : 020-66850000 Email : secretarial@solitaire.in, Website : www.themdp.in
Extract of Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2024

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Year ended
		31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	-	-	-	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	195.53	(356.31)	(1,009.80)	(1,434.38)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	195.53	(356.31)	(1,009.80)	(1,434.38)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	146.32	(266.64)	(755.65)	(1,073.37)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	146.32	(266.64)	(755.65)	(1,073.37)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-
8	Security Premium Account	-	-	-	-
9	Net worth	(1,828.03)	(1,072.38)	(1,828.03)	(1,072.38)
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	127,864.57	17,055.45	127,864.57	96,827.74
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	(69.95)	(90.29)	(69.95)	(90.29)
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	(a) Basic	1.463.20	(2,666.40)	(7,556.50)	(10,733.70)
	(b) Diluted	1.463.20	(2,666.40)	(7,556.50)	(10,733.70)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.90	0.64	0.58	0.72
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.03	0.93	0.96	0.72

Notes :

- The above Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 30, 2024.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the BSE Limited ("Stock Exchange") under regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.themdp.in.
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Limited and can be accessed on the website at www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.themdp.in.
- This extract of Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of SEBI Listing Regulations, read with Chapter 1 of Operational Circular bearing reference no. SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS_Div1/CI/R/2022/00000001103 dated July 29, 2022 ("Circular").

Date: May 30, 2024
Place: Pune

For Magnite Developers Private Limited
Sd/-
Bhushan Vilaskumar Palresha
Director
DIN: 01258916

ADVANCE STEEL TUBES LIMITED

CIN: L24231UP1978PLC004583

Regd. Off: 45/3, Industrial Area, Site-IV, Sahibabad, Ghaziabad-201010, Uttar Pradesh

Corp Off: 81, Functional Industrial Estate, Patparganj, Delhi-110092

E-mail: info@advance.co.in Website: www.advance.co.in

Extract of (Standalone) Audited Financial Results for the quarter & year ended 31st March, 2024

(Amount in Crore except EPS)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended				
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	31.09	54.48	41.07	176.10	156.31
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1.87	6.87	2.03	10.98	10.17
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1.72	6.75	2.03	10.86	10.02
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1.72	5.53	1.74	8.61	9.48
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	0.58	5.36	1.74	9.22	6.65
6	Paid up equity share capital (Face value Rs 10/-)	0.74	0.74	0.74	0.74	0.74
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	103.09	109.77
8	Earnings per share of Rs.10/- each for continuing and discontinued operations					
	1) Basic	7.86	72.49	23.50	124.61	89.83
	2) Diluted	7.86	72.49	23.50	124.61	89.83

Notes:

- The Audited standalone financial results of Advance Steel Tubes Limited have been reviewed & recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meeting held on 30th May, 2024 and have been subjected to Audit by the Statutory Auditors of the Company as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 and they have expressed an unmodified opinion on the aforesaid results.
- The above financials have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- Figures of previous periods were re-grouped/re-classified wherever necessary to confirm to the periods of current periods.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & other disclosure requirements) regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the stock exchange website i.e. www.cse-india.com and on the company's website i.e. www.advance.co.in.

By the order of the board
Sd/-
Deeki Nandan Agarwal
(Managing Director)
DIN: 00586794

Place: Delhi
Date: 30.05.2024

SARUP INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Web: www.sarupindustries.com, E-mail: shareholders@bawastl.com, Ph: 0181-5021037

Extract of the Audited Financial Results For the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March 2024 (Rs in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.12.2023 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
	1 Total Income from Operations	384.80	483.11	109.91
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	22.69	4.29	-127.71	-158.66
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	22.69	4.29	-127.71	-158.66
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#) attributable to owners of the company.	10.87	4.29	-127.71	-170.48
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	10.87	4.29	-127.71	-170.48
6 Equity Share Capital	325.24	325.24	325.24	325.24
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-1,102.84	-900.49	-650.76	-900.49
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
1. Basic	0.33	0.13	-3.93	-5.24
2. Diluted	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31st March, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the audited Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the listed entity (www.sarupindustries.com).
- The above Financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and adopted by the Board of directors at its meeting held on 30th May, 2024.
- The Company is operating in a single segment i.e. manufacturing of shoes/shoe uppers.
- The above Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as notified under Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rule, 2015 as specified in section 133 of Companies Act, 2013.

For Sarup Industries Limited
Sd/-
Simarjit Singh Bawa
Managing Director DIN:00851651

Place : Jalandhar
Date : 30.05.2024

NEWTIME INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

CIN No.: L24239HR1984PLC040797

Regd. Off.: Begampur Khatola, Khandsa, Near Krishna Maruti Gurgaon, Basai Road, Haryana-122001

Tel: +91-7419885077, Email: newtimeinfra2010@gmail.com; website: www.newtimeinfra.in

STATEMENT OF AUDITED (STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED) FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2024

(Rs. in Lakhs)

S.No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended			
		31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.12.2023 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)		
1	Income from Operations										
	Total Incomes from Operations	405.43	208.78	50.19	824.24	339.19	411.64	208.78	50.19	830.45	
2	Expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	Total Expenses	185.27	169.33	127.94	626.26	503.72	244.09	181.52	127.05	719.7	
3	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and Tax	220.16	39.45	(77.76)	197.98	(164.54)	167.56	27.26	(76.86)	110.75	
4	Exceptional Items [Income/(Expenses)]	-	-	(13.86)	-	8.26	632.21	-	(13.86)	632.21	
5	Profit/(Loss) before Tax	220.16	39.45	(13.86)	197.98	(156.28)	799.77	27.26	(90.72)	742.96	
6	Tax Expense	0	0	0	0	0	6.6	0	0	6.6	
7	Profit/(Loss) for the period	220.16	39.45	(91.61)	197.98	(156.27)	793.16	27.26	(90.72)	736.36	
8	Share of Profit/(Loss) in associate and joint venture (net)						(-11.08)	(-27.05)	(-192.44)	57.1	
9	Other Comprehensive Income	0.88	-	1.22	0.88	1.22	0.88	0	1.22	0.88	
10	Total comprehensive Income (after tax)	221.04	39.45	(90.39)	198.86	(155.05)	782.96	0.21	(-281.94)	794.34	
11	Total comprehensive (comprising profit/loss and other comprehensive income for the year)	221.04	39.45	(90.39)	198.86	(155.05)	782.96	0.21	(-281.93)	794.34	
12	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.1 each)	1,749.46	1,703.46	1,703.46	1,749.46	1,703.46	1,749.46	1,703.46	1,749.46	1,703.46	
13	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year				969.70	(925.56)				314.12	
14	Earnings per Share										
(a)	Basic	-	0.01	(0.02)	0.06	(0.03)	-	-	(0.06)	0.22	
(b)	Diluted	-	0.01	(0.02)	0.06	(0.03)	-	-	(0.06)	0.21	

Notes to financial results :

- The above Audited financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee on 30th May, 2024 and subsequently have been approved by the Board of Directors of the company at their meeting held on 30th May, 2024.
- In accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Statutory auditor have performed an audit of the standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the year ended 31st March, 2024.
- This statement has been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of regulations of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015 (as amended).
- Other Comprehensive Income includes net movement of re-measurement of defined benefit plans and alike adjustments.
- Previous year figures have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever considered necessary to confirm to the current Period presentations..
- During the year the Company has lost control/ disposed off its subsidiaries Vincent Infraheights Private Limited, Cropbay Real Estate Pvt Ltd & Estaeagro Real Estate Pvt Ltd. Exceptional items represent gain on loss of control of subsidiary Vincent Infraheights Private Limited.
- During the quarter ended March 24 the Company has acquired
 - 100% shares of Mvex Technologies Private Limited along with its subsidiaries for an aggregate consideration of Rs. 158.68 Lacs.
 - 97.50% shares of Aertha Luxury Homes Private limited for an aggregate consideration of Rs. 19.50 Lacs.
 - 100% shares of Kashish Projects Private Limited for an aggregate consideration of Rs. 278.79 Lacs. Pursuant to the above the entities have become subsidiary of the Company.
- Subsequent to the year end, Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting on 11 April 2024, had proposed for issue of bonus shares to the shareholders in the ratio of 2 new fully paid-up equity share of 1/- each for every 1 fully paid-up equity shares of 1/- . This proposal was approved by shareholders in an extraordinary general meeting on May 8, 2024, with a record date of May 21, 2024. Bonus shares were allotted in board meeting held on 24 May 2024. Accordingly, earnings per share (EPS) amounts for all the periods presented have been adjusted to this effect in accordance with "Ind AS 33, Earnings per Share".
- Diluted EPS represents earning per share based on the total number of shares including the potential estimated number of shares to be issued against convertible equity warrants.
- During the current quarter, the Company issued 1,82,00,000 convertible equity warrants to certain non-promoter individuals/entities on a preferential basis at Rs. 21.78 each, aggregating to Rs. 3963.96 lacs. Each warrant is convertible into one equity share. The Company received 25% of the total amount, Rs. 990.00 lacs, as application money for all warrants. Furthermore, the Company received the remaining 75% (Rs.751.41 lacs) for 46,00,000 warrants and issued 46,00,000 equity shares against those warrants.
- The figures of the quarter ended 31 March 2024 and 31 March 2023 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year 31 March 2024 and 31 March 2023 and the unaudited published year to date figures upto 31 December 2023 and 31 December 31, 2022, being the date of the end of the third quarter of the financial year which were subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors
- The Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2024 is available on the website of the Company https://www.newtimeinfra.in/ and the website of BSE Ltd

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS
FOR NEWTIME INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED
Sd/-
Raj Singh Poonia
Chief Financial Officer

Date : 30.05.2024
Place : Haryana

DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL CHANDIGARH (DRT 2)

1st Floor SCO 33-34-35 Sector-17 A, Chandigarh (Addtl space allotted on 3rd & 4th Floor also)

Case No.: OA/412/2024

Summons under sub-section (4) of section 19 of the Act, read with sub-rule (2A) of rule 5 of the Debt Recovery Tribunal (Procedure) Rules, 1993.

UNION BANK OF INDIA Exh. No.: 23035

V/S

To SHRI SUNDER SINGH AND ANOTHER SINGH

2) Shri Sultan Singh So Shri Dharam Singh Ro House No 1 Gali No 1 RK Puram Karnal Karnal, Haryana-132001.

SUMMONS

WHEREAS, OA/412/2024 was listed before Hon'ble Presiding Officer/ Registrar on 24/05/2024.

WHEREAS this Hon'ble Tribunal is pleased to issue summons/notice on the said Application under section 19(4) of the Act, (OA) filed against you for recovery of debts of Rs. 2682087.07/- (application along with copies of documents etc. annexed).

In accordance with sub-section (4) of section 19 of the Act, you, the defendants are directed as under-

(I) To show cause within thirty days of the service of summons as to why relief prayed for should not be granted.

(II) To disclose particulars of properties or assets other than properties and assets specified by the applicant under serial number 3A of the original application.

(III) You are restrained from dealing with or disposing of secured assets or such other assets and properties disclosed under serial number 3A of the original application, pending hearing and disposal of the application for attachment of properties.

(IV) You shall not transfer by way of sale, lease or otherwise, except in the ordinary course of his business any of the assets over which security interest is created and/or other assets and properties specified or disclosed under serial number 3A of the original application without the prior approval of the Tribunal.

(V) You shall be liable to account for the sale proceeds realised by sale of secured assets or other assets and properties in the ordinary course of business and deposit such sale proceeds in the account maintained with the bank or financial institutions holding security interest over such assets.

You are also directed to file written statement with a copy thereof furnished to the applicant and to appear before

